PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Reimbursement
Funding Source

Professional Meeting

Location & Dates Staff Member School Substitute

Total Cost

*Next Generation
Instructional Design
Bowling Green, KY
January 20-22, 2016
Work Days — 3
January 20-23, 2016
Work Days — 3
January 21-23, 2016
Work Days — 2

*Hazelwood School
District and City

Of St. Louis Supplier
Diversity Program
St. Louis, MO
January 27-29, 2016
Work Days — 3

*Chinese Institute
Charlotte, NC
January 28-30, 2016
Work Days — 2
January 29, 2016
Work Days --1

Equip Student
Work Analysis
Conference
Orlando, FL
February 1-3, 2016
Work Days — 3

Eddie Mullins
Colleen Burns
Patrick Goff

Kevin Melloan

Marilyn Clark

Yan Wang
Yanhong Zheng
Na Liu

Weli Liu

Eddie Mullins

Paul L Dunbar High
Paul L Dunbar High
Beaumont Middle

Bryan Station High

IAKSS

Dixie Elem
Winburn Middle
Steam Academy
Steam Academy

Paul L Dunbar High

Trans Fund
Trans Fund
Trans Fund

Trans Fund

NO

School
Confucius
School
School

Trans Fund

Trans Funds
Trans Funds
Trans Funds

Trans Funds

Equity

School
Confucius
School
School

Trans Fund

$ 465.00
$ 465.00
$ 745.00

$ 870.00

$1.050.00

954.75
960.00
954.75
954.75

PP AR

$1,325.00

January 25, 2016



The Summit on
Professional Learning
At work

Phoenix, AZ
February 2-5, 2016
Work Days - 4

KY Music Educators
Association Annual
Conference

Louisville, KY

February 3-6, 2016
Work Days — 3

Assistive Technology

Orlando, FL
February 3, 6, 2015
Work Days — 2

Youth Mental Health
First Aid Instructor
Miami, FL

February 5-12, 2016
Work Days — 5

Reading Recovery
Conference
Columbus, OH
February 6-8, 2016
Work Days — 1
February 6-9, 2016
Work Days — 2
February 7-9, 2016
Work Days — 2

Veda Stewart
Kristy Marsh
Meredith Jackson
Lori Sargent

Dave Shelton
Robert Bishop
Charles Smith
Kristi Broady
Joshua Rayburn
Williams, Parris
Pattie Stanton
Ellen Miller
Diane Madden
Amanda Markley
Thomas Steuart

Margaret Miracle
Beau Robinson
Brice Jones
Dana Logsdon

Tiffany Martinez

Josh Morgan

Mollie Moore
Megan Engle
Brittany Highlander
Kiauna Coleman
Laura McGhee

B.T. Washington
B.T. Washington
B.T. Washington
B.T. Washington

Bryan Station High
Lafayette High
Lafayette High
LTMS

LTMS
Sandersville Elem
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Winburn Middle
Harrison Elem

IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS

IAKSS

Liberty Elem

Athens-Chilesburg Elem
Athens-Chilesburg Elem

Meadowthorpe Elem
Meadowthorpe Elem
Meadowthorpe Elem

NO
NO
Title Il
NO

PD
School
School
PD
PD
PD
PD
PD

PD
PD

NO
NO

NO

NO

NO

NO
School
Title |
Title |
Title |

Title Il
Title 11
Title Il
Title 11

School-PD
School
School
Paid by employee
School-PD
School-PD
Title |

Title |

Title |

Title |
School-PD

Special ED
Special ED
Special ED
Special ED

Special ED

School

Title |
Reading Recovery
Title |
Title |
Title |

$2,679.00
$2,679.00
$2,679.00
$2,679.00

743.81
750.00
750.00
300.00
685.00
284.70
650.00
398.00
223.00
223.00
531.00

OO RAPAARALAL

$1,359.00
$1,359.00
$1,359.00
$1,359.00

$4,200.00

$1,130.85

$1,220.00
$1,414.00
$ 460.00
$ 520.00
$ 922.71

January 25, 2016



KY Leadership Institute
For School Principals
Session 3

Frankfort, KY

February 9-11, 2016
Work Days — 3

INC Procurement in
The 21% Century Class
Louisville, KY
February 10-12, 2016
Work Days — 3

AASA National
Conference on
Education

Phoenix, AZ
February 10-13, 2016
Work Days — 3

Work Days — 0

National Association
Of School Psychologist
New Orleans, LA
February 10-14, 2016
Work Days — 3

Ford NGL Education
Innovation Study Visit
St. Petersburg, FL
February 16-19, 2016
Work Days — 4

Ron Clark Academy
Atlanta, GA

February 17-19, 2016
Work Days — 3
February 17-20, 2016
Work Days — 3

Twanjua Jones
Joey Sheroan
Jay Jones

Janus Mankovich

Emmanuel Caulk
Randy Peffer

Patricia Ball

Kim Lyon

Andrea White
Amanda Brumfield
Twanjua Jones
Jessica Sauls

Yates Elem
Garden Springs Elem
William Wells Brown

Child Nutrition

Superintendent
IAKSS

Maxwell Elem

IAKSS

James L Allen Elem
James L Allen Elem
Yates Elem
Yates Elem

NO

NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO

Title 11
Title I
NO

Title 11

KY Chambers
KY Chambers
KY Chambers

Food Services

Superintendent office
Superintendent office

Paid by Employee

Perkins

Title 11
Title 1l
Title 11
Title 11

$ 324.49
$ 324.49
$ 324.49

$ 535.00

$2,049.00
$2,269.00

$2,042.00

$2,030.00

$2,090.00
$2,090.00
$1,695.00
$1,341.00

January 25, 2016



School Nutrition Assoc
Legislative Action
Conference
Washington, DC
February 27, 2016-
March 2, 2016

Work Days — 3

National Association
For Bilingual Education
Chicago, IL

March 1-5, 2016

Work Days — 4

Technology Student
Association State
Louisville, KY
March 9-11, 2016
Work Days — 3

April 24-27, 2016
Work Days — 3

KY Social for
Technology in
Education
Louisville, KY
March 9-11, 2016
Work Days — 3

National Education
Association
Orlando, FL
March 9-13, 2016
Work Days — 3

National Art Education
Association

Chicago, IL

March 16-19, 2016

Jennifer Cooper
Jer'Ricas Gentry

Wendy Young
Michelle Coker

Rochelle Brown
Lisa Hillenbrand

Brandon Wade

Robert Nolan

Michael Wloswski

Debra Bryan

Kim Vaca

Yates Elem
Yates Elem

Child Nutrition
Child Nutrition

IAKSS
IAKSS

IAKSS

Lafayette High

Beaumont Middle

IAKSS

Northern Elem

NO
Title Il

NO
NO

NO
NO

NO

Perkins

NO

NO

PD

Title 11
Title Il

Food Services
Food Services

ELL
ELL

Technology

Perkins

School

NEA

School-PD

$1,341.00
$1,695.00

$1,735.00
$1,735.00

$2,104.00
$2,104.00

$ 664.00

$ 895.00

$ 536.52

$1,658.00

$1200.00

January 25, 2016



Work Days — 3
March 17-20, 2016
Work Days — 2

IB Managing the
Extended Essay
Category 3
Minneapolis, MN
April 1-4, 2016
Work Days — 1

2016 National TESOL
Baltimore, MD
April 5-8, 2016
Work Days — 4

National Migrant
Education

San Diego, CA
April 23-27, 2016
Work Days — 3

Munis Conference
Phoenix, AZ

May 1-4, 2016
Work Days — 3

ISTE Summer Conference
Denver, CO

June 24-30, 2016

Work Days — 5

Work Days — 0

Janet Geissler

Matthew Kramer

Shauna Naoh

Michael Dailey
Daylin Casalis
Richard Sanchez
Sadle Pena

Nick Clark
Vanessa McCall
Garry Hoover
Jill Garrett
Karin Pabian

Jerry Broyles
Dave Carty

Paula Setser-Kissick
Leanna Prater
Amy Johns

Julie Gaskin

Sam Conder

Kelly Fischer
Paulynn Covington
Sandy Dodson
Wes Downing

Kim Durbin

Glendover Elem

Tates Creek High

Wellington Elem

IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS

IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS

IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
IAKSS
SCAPA

Rosa Parks Elem

Cassidy Elem
Maxwell Elem

PD

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

School-PD

School-PD

ELL

Migrant
Migrant
Migrant
Migrant

Financial Services
Financial Services

Technology
Technology
Technology

KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds

$1,345.62

$1,800.10

$1,400.00

$2,090.00
$2,090.00
$1,875.00
$2,090.00

$2,332.00
$2,332.00
$2,282.00
$2,332.00
$2,332.00

$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$3,038.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,302.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00

January 25, 2016



RATIONALE:

POLICY REFERENCE:

RECOMMENDATION:

Ashley Faulkner
Allison French
Julie Gallutia
Patrick Goff
Veronica Hall
Jess Haney
David Kitchen
David Mato
Eddie Mullins
Erin Nolan
Ashley Rosen
Maria Shockey
Emily Tighe
Christie Turner
Dorrene White
Mike Wiosinski

Tates Creek Elem
Tates Creek Middle
Tates Creek Middle
Beaumont Middle
Mary Todd Elem
Maxwell Elem
Morton Middle
Maxwell Elem

Paul L Dunbar High
Glendover Elem
Steam Academy
Steam Academy
Jessie Clark Middle
Harrison Elem
Henry Clay High
Beaumont Middle

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds
KETS Funds

Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

03.1911\03.2911

A motion is in order to:
“Approval of the professional leave as indicated.”

$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,302.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00
$2,338.00

January 25, 2016



January 25, 2016



January 25, 2016



