PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL ADDITION SINCE PLANNING MEETING

1. PROFESSIONAL LEAVE REQUEST RECOMMENDED:

Professional Meeting Location & Dates	Staff Member	<u>School</u> <u>S</u>	<u>ubstitute</u>	Reimbursement Funding Source	Total Cost
*Next Generation Instructional Design Bowling Green, KY January 20-22, 2016 Work Days – 3 January 20-23, 2016 Work Days – 3	Eddie Mullins Colleen Burns Patrick Goff	Paul L Dunbar High Paul L Dunbar High Beaumont Middle	Trans Fund Trans Fund Trans Fund	Trans Funds Trans Funds Trans Funds	\$ 465.00 \$ 465.00 \$ 745.00
January 21-23, 2016 Work Days – 2	Kevin Melloan	Bryan Station High	Trans Fund	Trans Funds	\$ 870.00
*Hazelwood School District and City Of St. Louis Supplier Diversity Program St. Louis, MO January 27-29, 2016 Work Days – 3	Marilyn Clark	IAKSS	NO	Equity	\$1.050.00
*Chinese Institute Charlotte, NC January 28-30, 2016 Work Days – 2 January 29, 2016 Work Days1	Yan Wang Yanhong Zheng Na Liu Weli Liu	Dixie Elem Winburn Middle Steam Academy Steam Academy	School Confucius School School	School Confucius School School	\$ 954.75 \$ 960.00 \$ 954.75 \$ 954.75
Equip Student Work Analysis Conference Orlando, FL February 1-3, 2016 Work Days – 3	Eddie Mullins	Paul L Dunbar High	Trans Fund	Trans Fund	\$1,325.00

The Summit on Professional Learning At work Phoenix, AZ February 2-5, 2016 Work Days – 4	Veda Stewart Kristy Marsh Meredith Jackson Lori Sargent	B.T. Washington B.T. Washington B.T. Washington B.T. Washington	NO NO Title II NO	Title II Title II Title II Title II	\$2,679.00 \$2,679.00 \$2,679.00 \$2,679.00
KY Music Educators Association Annual Conference Louisville, KY February 3-6, 2016 Work Days – 3	Dave Shelton Robert Bishop Charles Smith Kristi Broady Joshua Rayburn Williams, Parris Pattie Stanton Ellen Miller Diane Madden Amanda Markley Thomas Steuart	Bryan Station High Lafayette High Lafayette High LTMS LTMS Sandersville Elem Winburn Middle Winburn Middle Winburn Middle Winburn Middle Harrison Elem	PD School School PD PD PD PD PD PD PD PD	School-PD School School Paid by employee School-PD School-PD Title I Title I Title I School-PD	\$ 743.81 \$ 750.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 685.00 \$ 284.70 \$ 650.00 \$ 398.00 \$ 223.00 \$ 223.00 \$ 531.00
Assistive Technology Orlando, FL February 3, 6, 2015 Work Days – 2	Margaret Miracle Beau Robinson Brice Jones Dana Logsdon	IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO NO	Special ED Special ED Special ED Special ED	\$1,359.00 \$1,359.00 \$1,359.00 \$1,359.00
Youth Mental Health First Aid Instructor Miami, FL February 5-12, 2016 Work Days – 5	Tiffany Martinez	IAKSS	NO	Special ED	\$4,200.00
Reading Recovery Conference Columbus, OH February 6-8, 2016	Josh Morgan	Liberty Elem	NO	School	\$1,130.85
Work Days – 1 February 6-9, 2016 Work Days – 2 February 7-9, 2016 Work Days – 2	Mollie Moore Megan Engle Brittany Highlander Kiauna Coleman Laura McGhee	Athens-Chilesburg Elem Athens-Chilesburg Elem Meadowthorpe Elem Meadowthorpe Elem Meadowthorpe Elem	NO	Title I Reading Recovery Title I Title I Title I	\$1,220.00 \$1,414.00 \$ 460.00 \$ 520.00 \$ 922.71

KY Leadership Institute For School Principals Session 3 Frankfort, KY February 9-11, 2016 Work Days – 3	Twanjua Jones Joey Sheroan Jay Jones	Yates Elem Garden Springs Elem William Wells Brown	NO NO NO	KY Chambers KY Chambers KY Chambers	\$ 324.49 \$ 324.49 \$ 324.49
INC Procurement in The 21 st Century Class Louisville, KY February 10-12, 2016 Work Days – 3	Janus Mankovich	Child Nutrition	NO	Food Services	\$ 535.00
AASA National Conference on Education Phoenix, AZ February 10-13, 2016 Work Days – 3 Work Days – 0	Emmanuel Caulk Randy Peffer	Superintendent IAKSS	NO NO	Superintendent office Superintendent office	
National Association Of School Psychologist New Orleans, LA February 10-14, 2016 Work Days – 3	Patricia Ball	Maxwell Elem	NO	Paid by Employee	\$2,042.00
Ford NGL Education Innovation Study Visit St. Petersburg, FL February 16-19, 2016 Work Days – 4	Kim Lyon	IAKSS	NO	Perkins	\$2,030.00
Ron Clark Academy Atlanta, GA February 17-19, 2016 Work Days – 3 February 17-20, 2016 Work Days – 3	Andrea White Amanda Brumfield Twanjua Jones Jessica Sauls	James L Allen Elem James L Allen Elem Yates Elem Yates Elem	Title II Title II NO Title II	Title II Title II Title II Title II	\$2,090.00 \$2,090.00 \$1,695.00 \$1,341.00

	Jennifer Cooper Jer'Ricas Gentry	Yates Elem Yates Elem	NO Title II	Title II Title II	\$1,341.00 \$1,695.00
School Nutrition Assoc Legislative Action Conference Washington, DC February 27, 2016- March 2, 2016 Work Days – 3	Wendy Young Michelle Coker	Child Nutrition Child Nutrition	NO NO	Food Services Food Services	\$1,735.00 \$1,735.00
National Association For Bilingual Education Chicago, IL March 1-5, 2016 Work Days – 4	Rochelle Brown Lisa Hillenbrand	IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO	ELL ELL	\$2,104.00 \$2,104.00
Technology Student Association State Louisville, KY March 9-11, 2016 Work Days – 3 April 24-27, 2016 Work Days – 3	Brandon Wade Robert Nolan	IAKSS Lafayette High	NO Perkins	Technology Perkins	\$ 664.00 \$ 895.00
KY Social for Technology in Education Louisville, KY March 9-11, 2016 Work Days – 3	Michael Wloswski	Beaumont Middle	NO	School	\$ 536.52
National Education Association Orlando, FL March 9-13, 2016 Work Days – 3	Debra Bryan	IAKSS	NO	NEA	\$1,658.00
National Art Education Association Chicago, IL March 16-19, 2016	Kim Vaca	Northern Elem	PD	School-PD	\$1200.00

Work Days – 3 March 17-20, 2016 Work Days – 2	Janet Geissler	Glendover Elem	PD	School-PD	\$1,345.62
IB Managing the Extended Essay Category 3 Minneapolis, MN April 1-4, 2016 Work Days – 1	Matthew Kramer	Tates Creek High	PD	School-PD	\$1,800.10
2016 National TESOL Baltimore, MD April 5-8, 2016 Work Days – 4	Shauna Naoh	Wellington Elem	NO	ELL	\$1,400.00
National Migrant Education San Diego, CA April 23-27, 2016 Work Days – 3	Michael Dailey Daylin Casalis Richard Sanchez Sadle Pena	IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO NO NO	Migrant Migrant Migrant Migrant	\$2,090.00 \$2,090.00 \$1,875.00 \$2,090.00
Munis Conference Phoenix, AZ May 1-4, 2016 Work Days – 3	Nick Clark Vanessa McCall Garry Hoover Jill Garrett Karin Pabian	IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO NO NO NO	Financial Services Financial Services Technology Technology Technology	\$2,332.00 \$2,332.00 \$2,282.00 \$2,332.00 \$2,332.00
ISTE Summer Conference Denver, CO June 24-30, 2016 Work Days – 5	Jerry Broyles Dave Carty Paula Setser-Kissick Leanna Prater Amy Johns Julie Gaskin Sam Conder	IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS IAKSS	NO NO NO NO NO NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00 \$2,338.00 \$2,338.00 \$2,338.00 \$3,038.00 \$2,338.00 \$2,338.00
Work Days – 0	Kelly Fischer Paulynn Covington Sandy Dodson Wes Downing Kim Durbin	IAKSS SCAPA Rosa Parks Elem Cassidy Elem Maxwell Elem	NO NO NO NO NO	KETS Funds KETS Funds KETS Funds KETS Funds KETS Funds	\$2,338.00 \$2,302.00 \$2,338.00 \$2,338.00 \$2,338.00

Ashley Faulkner	Tates Creek Elem	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Allison French	Tates Creek Middle	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Julie Gallutia	Tates Creek Middle	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Patrick Goff	Beaumont Middle	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Veronica Hall	Mary Todd Elem	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Jess Haney	Maxwell Elem	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
David Kitchen	Morton Middle	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
David Mato	Maxwell Elem	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Eddie Mullins	Paul L Dunbar High	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Erin Nolan	Glendover Elem	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Ashley Rosen	Steam Academy	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,302.00
Maria Shockey	Steam Academy	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Emily Tighe	Jessie Clark Middle	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Christie Turner	Harrison Elem	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Dorrene White	Henry Clay High	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00
Mike Wiosinski	Beaumont Middle	NO	KETS Funds	\$2,338.00

RATIONALE: Board policy and Kentucky law requires board approval for professional leave.

POLICY REFERENCE: 03.1911\03.2911

RECOMMENDATION: A motion is in order to:

"Approval of the professional leave as indicated."